Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165 F-15 • Flow Instruments • Page 11
F
low
 Instrum
ents
SIG
N
A

Simplified Block Diagram
Typical Wiring Hookup
Ordering Information
Example SC-IF D ET
Series
IF= Current to Frequency
Mounting:
B= Nema 4X
C= Explosion Proof
D= DIN Rail
Options:
ET= Extended Temp: -4° to 185°F (-20° to 85° C)
T = Third 3/4" conduit entry for Explosion Proof Housing
H2 =  0.875" Hole for NEMA4 mounting style
HF2 =  0.5" Female NPT Hub fitting
H3 =  1.125" Hole for NEMA4 mounting style
HF3 =  0.75" Female NPT Hub fitting
Accessories: (add to end of part number)
DR-4= 4" DIN Rail
4-20mA
Output
SC-IF
1
2
+24 V
Open Collector Output
Common
+
–
4-20 mA Output Device
7
8
9
Pulse Input Device
24 VDC Out
Pulse Input
Common
+
–
I/F
Span
Zero
Open Collector
1
2
7
8
4-20mA
Input
Loop
9
+ 24 VDC
Common
Dimensions
3.
88
 (
98
.5
)
2.95 (75)
1.40 (35.5).89
(22.5)
DIN Rail Mount
4.92
(125)